
 

 
 

Safeguarding Team 
2024/25 

 
 

    

Mr S Reed Mr N Barnes Mr J Cantwell Mrs L Law 
Designated  

Safeguarding Lead 
Designated MH Lead 

Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Lead 

Deputy Headteacher 

Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Lead 

Deputy Headteacher 

Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Lead 

Deputy Headteacher 
Tel: (020) 8504 3419  Tel: (020) 8504 8946 Tel: (020) 8504 3419  Tel: (020) 8504 3419 
e: sreed@tchs.org.uk e: nbarnes@tchs.org.uk e: jcantwell@tchs.org.uk e: llaw@tchs.org.uk 

 

             

Mrs C Leslie Mrs L McGrory Mr P McGrory Mrs C Lowther 
Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Lead 
Head of Year 12 

Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Lead 

Deputy Headteacher 

Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Lead 
AHT KS5 Pastoral 

Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Lead 
SEN co-ordinator 

Tel: (020) 8504 3419 Tel: (020) 8504 8946 Tel: (020) 8504 3419 Tel: (020) 8504 8946  

e: cleslie@tchs.org.uk   e:lmcgrory@tchs.org.uk e: pmcgrory@tchs.org.uk e: clowther@tchs.org.uk 

     

Mrs C Harding-Stowe Mr S Shaikh Mr R Munck Mr C Foster Mr I Milne 
Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Lead 

Head of Year 7 

Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Lead 

Head of Year 8 

Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Lead 

Head of Year 9 

Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Lead 
Head of Year 10 

Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Lead 
Head of Year 11 

Tel: (020) 8504 8946 
e: charding@tchs.org.uk 

Tel: (020) 8504 8946 
e: sshaikh@tchs.org.uk 

Tel: (020) 8504 8946 
e: rmunck@tchs.org.uk  

Tel: (020) 8504 3419  
e: cfoster@tchs.org.uk 

Tel: (020) 8504 3419 
e: imilne@tchs.org.uk     
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